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Ministry of Fisheries, Aninral Husbandry & Dairying
Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

Government of India

(Parliament Section)
qe leIe+++

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001

Dated, the 25th July, 2024

Subject:- List of Questions admitted for answer in the Lok Sabha on Tuesday the 30th July, 2024

The following Starred and Unstarred Question(s) have been admitted for answer on Tuesday, the
30th July, 2024 in the LOK SABHA. Immediate steps may please be taken to submit the file with draft
replies in quadruplicate to Hon’ble Minister of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying/Minister of State
Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying by 26th July, 2024 (Friday) positively.

2. It is requested that a copy of the reply may please be sent to Parliament Section and .Hindi Section
after it’s approved by Secretary in respect of Starred Question and by the concerned Divisional Heads in
respect of Unstarred Question. Simultaneously, the replies approved by Secretary/Divisional Heads along
with annexure, if any, may be sent to Parliament Section in MS Word format through E-mail ID:
parlahd@nic.in for sending to Lok Sabha Secretariat and uploading on the Lok Sabha Portal.

3. Divisional Heads are also requested to submit the PHYSICAL FILES of Parliament
Questions to the Hon’ble Minister, FAHD through the Secretary and MOS concerned well in
advance and also to ensure that the files reach the Parliament Section by 5.00 PM on 26-07-2024
(Friday) after the approval of Hon’ble Minister MFAHD.

List of Admitted Questions (-starred and unstarred):-

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

STARRED QUESTION: NIL

UNSTARRED QUESTIONS:-

Admitted
Question No

1151

1174 (H)

1189

1204 (H)

1213

1216

1225

1239

Subject Divisional Head

Milk Producers

National Animal Husbandry Board

Cow Shelters

Rashtriya Kamdhenu Aayog (RKA)

Minimum Support Price for Milk

Dairy Entrepreneurship Development Scheme

Implementation of Rashtriya Kamdhenu Aayog

Subsidy Schemes for Farmer

AS (C&DD)

JS (GC)

JS (NLM)

JS (NLM)

AS (C&DD)

AS (C&DD)

JS (NLM)

AS (C&DD)



1267 (H) Veterinary Hospitals

Livestock Insurance Claims1272

Stray Dog1290 (H)

Use of Antibiotics in Poultry Farms1302 (H)

Milk Production in Koshi1309 (H)

Dairy Business1311 (H)

Implementation of Rashtriya Gokul Mission1339 (H)

Promotion of Dairy Farming1349

+Promotion of Animal Husbandry1376 (H)

+Notice was not received for the Question

JS (NLM)

JS (NLM)

JS CNLM)

AS (C&DD)

AS (C&DD)

AS (C&DD)

JS (GC)

DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

STARRED QUESTION: NIL

UNSTARRED QUESTIONS:-

S.No. Admitted

Question No.
1178

1184

1201

1215

1223

1230

SUBJECT Divisional Head

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Welfare of Fishermen

Help to Fishermen

Challenges in Fishing

Special Scheme to Improve Fisheries in Odisha

PMMSY in Andhra Pradesh

Fish Farmer Producer Organization (FFPO)
Scheme under PMMSY

Inland Fisheries in Gujarat

Modernization of Fish Landing Centres

Pradhan MantriMatsyaSampadaYojana

Loan and Insurance Scheme for Fishermen

Sea Turbulence

Subsidy for Purchasing Boats by Fishermen

JS(Marine Fisheries)

JS(Marine Fisheries)

JS(Marine Fisheries)

JS(Marine Fisheries)

JS(Marine Fisheries)

JS(Inland Fisheries)

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

1233

1269

1286

1344

1358

1275 (H)

JS(Marine Fisheries)

JS(Marine Fisheries)

Economic Advisor

JS(Inland Fisheries)

JS(Marine Fisheries)

JS (Marine Fisheries)

(H) Original notice of the question received in Hindi.
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Distribution:
1. AS (C&DD)AHC/JS (LH)/JS (NLM)/JS (GC) /Advisor (Stat), DAHD
2. JS (Inland Fisheries) / JS (Marine Fisheries), D/o Fisheries
3. Hindi Section (Room No.557)
4. Parliament Section (Fishery Division)

Copy for kind information to:

I

2
3.
4
5

PS to Hon’ble Minister, FAHD
PS to Hon’ble MOS, (AHD), FAHD
PS to Hon’ble MOS (FY), FAHD
Sr.PPS to Secretary (AnD)
Sr.PPS to Secretary, DoF


